
Poz 

ČZ40+ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

ČZ50+ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

ČZ60+ 

1 

2 

3 

StC 

33 

41 

161 

6 

97 

133 

9 

369 

53 

210 

25 

330 

110 

71 

301 

125 

153 

80 

118 

138 

Jezdec 

JAN LIKLER 

DOMINIK MACHO 

TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK 

JIŘÍ JAKEŠ 

VLADIMÍR VALTR 

TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ 

JAN JUN. KOLESA 

TOMÁŠ FENCL 

JINDŘICH CHMEL 

JAROSLAV KUDRA 

VÁCLAV ZDENĚK 

PETR FOGL 

MARTIN JAROŠ 

ROMAN CAKL 

EDUARD FINĚK 

JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ 

MILAN ŠIMŮNEK 

PETR FYRBACH 

HANSJÖRG TRABER 

JAROSLAV VRCHOTA 

Rok 

1988 

2007 

1979 

1983 

1997 

1997 

1998 

1993 

1983 

1975 

1994 

1974 

1966 

1968 

1967 

1965 

1968 

1963 

1956 

1947 

Klub 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV / DOLNÍ DVOŘIŠTĚ 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV 

AMK BĚLČICE 

MILEVSKO 

MOTOKROS KLUB BŘEZOVÁ 

ZÁLEZLY 

BAVOROV BIKERS 

LOCHOVICE 

MTZ MOTOTECHNIKA MX TEAM 

JK-RACING 

TUŽICE 

SPEED MOTO SOBĚSLAV 

KUBLOV 

HAVLÍČKŮV BROD 

BLATNÁ 

HR TECHNIK ČB 

GOLČŮV JENÍKOV 

ČESKOBUDĚJOVICKÝ TEAM 

SCHWEIZ 

TŘEBOŇ 

Moto 

ČZ 380/514 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 

ČZ 380 

MAICO 250 

ČZ 125/516 

ČZ 250 

ČZ  

SUZUKI RM400 TWIN 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 250 

Třída 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ60+ 

Kol 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

Celk.čas 

13:32.986 

13:53.976 

14:13.934 

14:25.790 

14:27.445 

14:29.425 

14:55.700 

14:56.372 

15:08.082 

13:24.095 

13:34.272 

13:04.554 

14:01.242 

15:22.042 

15:28.339 

16:05.946 

16:08.661 

15:29.607 

16:04.984 

14:50.715 

Dif 

20.990 

40.948 

52.804 

54.459 

56.439 

1:22.714 

1:23.386 

1:35.096 

1 Kolo 

1 Kolo 

56.688 

2:17.488 

2:23.785 

3:01.392 

3:04.107 

35.377 

1 Kolo 

V 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

3 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

N.čas 

2:36.092 

2:46.252 

2:51.255 

2:52.912 

2:52.417 

2:53.146 

2:53.441 

2:57.207 

2:55.836 

3:19.446 

3:22.966 

2:35.988 

2:46.487 

3:03.736 

3:05.644 

3:09.841 

3:09.339 

3:05.747 

3:06.410 

3:30.899 

Body 

35 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

35 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

35 

33 

31 

Dle kol

Odstup vítěze 

28.432 

Prům.rychlost 

41,297 

N.čas kola 

2:35.988 

Km/h 

41,542 

Nejlepší kolo 

330 - PETR FOGL 

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 17:44:25 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Závod 2 

Závod - start v 17:27:54 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 17:10 



Poz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

StC 

330 

33 

41 

110 

161 

6 

97 

133 

9 

369 

53 

71 

301 

80 

118 

125 

153 

210 

25 

138 

Jezdec 

PETR FOGL 

JAN LIKLER 

DOMINIK MACHO 

MARTIN JAROŠ 

TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK 

JIŘÍ JAKEŠ 

VLADIMÍR VALTR 

TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ 

JAN JUN. KOLESA 

TOMÁŠ FENCL 

JINDŘICH CHMEL 

ROMAN CAKL 

EDUARD FINĚK 

PETR FYRBACH 

HANSJÖRG TRABER 

JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ 

MILAN ŠIMŮNEK 

JAROSLAV KUDRA 

VÁCLAV ZDENĚK 

JAROSLAV VRCHOTA 

Rok 

1974 

1988 

2007 

1966 

1979 

1983 

1997 

1997 

1998 

1993 

1983 

1968 

1967 

1963 

1956 

1965 

1968 

1975 

1994 

1947 

Klub 

SPEED MOTO SOBĚSLAV 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV / DOLNÍ DVOŘIŠTĚ 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV 

KUBLOV 

AMK BĚLČICE 

MILEVSKO 

MOTOKROS KLUB BŘEZOVÁ 

ZÁLEZLY 

BAVOROV BIKERS 

LOCHOVICE 

MTZ MOTOTECHNIKA MX TEAM 

HAVLÍČKŮV BROD 

BLATNÁ 

ČESKOBUDĚJOVICKÝ TEAM 

SCHWEIZ 

HR TECHNIK ČB 

GOLČŮV JENÍKOV 

JK-RACING 

TUŽICE 

TŘEBOŇ 

Moto 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380/514 

ČZ 250 

ČZ  

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 

ČZ 380 

SUZUKI RM400 TWIN 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

MAICO 250 

ČZ 125/516 

ČZ 250 

Třída 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

Kol 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

Celk.čas 

13:04.554 

13:32.986 

13:53.976 

14:01.242 

14:13.934 

14:25.790 

14:27.445 

14:29.425 

14:55.700 

14:56.372 

15:08.082 

15:22.042 

15:28.339 

15:29.607 

16:04.984 

16:05.946 

16:08.661 

13:24.095 

13:34.272 

14:50.715 

Dif 

28.432 

49.422 

56.688 

1:09.380 

1:21.236 

1:22.891 

1:24.871 

1:51.146 

1:51.818 

2:03.528 

2:17.488 

2:23.785 

2:25.053 

3:00.430 

3:01.392 

3:04.107 

1 Kolo 

1 Kolo 

1 Kolo 

V 

3 

3 

3 

2 

4 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

3 

2 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

2 

2 

N.čas 

2:35.988 

2:36.092 

2:46.252 

2:46.487 

2:51.255 

2:52.912 

2:52.417 

2:53.146 

2:53.441 

2:57.207 

2:55.836 

3:03.736 

3:05.644 

3:05.747 

3:06.410 

3:09.841 

3:09.339 

3:19.446 

3:22.966 

3:30.899 

Body 

35 

35 

33 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

31 

30 

35 

33 

29 

28 

24 

23 

31 

Dle kol

Odstup vítěze 

28.432 

Prům.rychlost 

41,297 

N.čas kola 

2:35.988 

Km/h 

41,542 

Nejlepší kolo 

330 - PETR FOGL 

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 17:46:48 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Závod 2 

Závod - start v 17:27:54 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 17:10 



Kolo 

2 
3 
4 
5 

(53) JINDŘICH CHMEL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(71) ROMAN CAKL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(301) EDUARD FINĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(80) PETR FYRBACH 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(118) HANSJÖRG TRABER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(125) JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(153) MILAN ŠIMŮNEK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(210) JAROSLAV KUDRA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(25) VÁCLAV ZDENĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Čas kola 

3:01.370 
3:02.294 
3:03.142 
2:57.207 

3:21.948 
2:55.836 
2:58.349 
2:59.655 

3:03.736 
3:04.219 
3:04.944 
3:07.728 

3:07.889 
3:09.137 
3:05.644 
3:08.695 

3:08.124 
3:06.952 
3:06.190 
3:05.747 

3:18.255 
3:14.866 
3:14.220 
3:06.410 

3:09.941 
3:20.189 
3:20.198 
3:09.841 

3:19.781 
3:18.616 
3:13.877 
3:09.339 

3:19.446 
3:20.930 
3:24.180 

3:22.966 
3:24.029 
3:26.268 

Dif 

+4.163 
+5.087 
+5.935 

+26.112 

+2.513 
+3.819 

+0.483 
+1.208 
+3.992 

+2.245 
+3.493 

+3.051 

+2.377 
+1.205 
+0.443 

+11.845 
+8.456 
+7.810 

+0.100 
+10.348 
+10.357 

+10.442 
+9.277 
+4.538 

+1.484 
+4.734 

+1.063 
+3.302 

Denní čas 

17:33:48.033 
17:36:50.327 
17:39:53.469 
17:42:50.676 

17:30:46.598 
17:34:08.546 
17:37:04.382 
17:40:02.731 
17:43:02.386 

17:30:55.719 
17:33:59.455 
17:37:03.674 
17:40:08.618 
17:43:16.346 

17:30:51.278 
17:33:59.167 
17:37:08.304 
17:40:13.948 
17:43:22.643 

17:30:56.898 
17:34:05.022 
17:37:11.974 
17:40:18.164 
17:43:23.911 

17:31:05.537 
17:34:23.792 
17:37:38.658 
17:40:52.878 
17:43:59.288 

17:31:00.081 
17:34:10.022 
17:37:30.211 
17:40:50.409 
17:44:00.250 

17:31:01.352 
17:34:21.133 
17:37:39.749 
17:40:53.626 
17:44:02.965 

17:31:13.843 
17:34:33.289 
17:37:54.219 
17:41:18.399 

17:31:15.313 
17:34:38.279 
17:38:02.308 
17:41:28.576 

Kolo 

(138) JAROSLAV VRCHOTA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Čas kola 

3:30.899 
3:32.263 
4:22.795 

Dif 

+1.364 
+51.896 

Denní čas 

17:31:19.062 
17:34:49.961 
17:38:22.224 
17:42:45.019 

Kolo 

(330) PETR FOGL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(33) JAN LIKLER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(41) DOMINIK MACHO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(110) MARTIN JAROŠ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(161) TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(6) JIŘÍ JAKEŠ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(97) VLADIMÍR VALTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(133) TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(9) JAN JUN. KOLESA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(369) TOMÁŠ FENCL 
1 

Čas kola 

2:36.810 
2:35.988 
2:37.570 
2:41.603 

2:40.216 
2:36.092 
2:49.165 
2:58.617 

2:47.712 
2:46.252 
2:49.840 
2:50.341 

2:46.487 
2:47.282 
2:51.679 
2:52.005 

2:51.394 
2:53.166 
2:51.255 
2:56.413 

2:54.017 
2:56.506 
2:55.889 
2:52.912 

2:54.072 
2:54.179 
2:52.417 
2:53.415 

2:53.746 
2:53.981 
2:53.146 
2:53.598 

3:04.899 
2:59.704 
2:59.093 
2:53.441 

Dif 

+0.822 

+1.582 
+5.615 

+4.124 

+13.073 
+22.525 

+1.460 

+3.588 
+4.089 

+0.795 
+5.192 
+5.518 

+0.139 
+1.911 

+5.158 

+1.105 
+3.594 
+2.977 

+1.655 
+1.762 

+0.998 

+0.600 
+0.835 

+0.452 

+11.458 
+6.263 
+5.652 

Denní čas 

17:30:26.887 
17:33:03.697 
17:35:39.685 
17:38:17.255 
17:40:58.858 

17:30:23.200 
17:33:03.416 
17:35:39.508 
17:38:28.673 
17:41:27.290 

17:30:34.135 
17:33:21.847 
17:36:08.099 
17:38:57.939 
17:41:48.280 

17:30:38.093 
17:33:24.580 
17:36:11.862 
17:39:03.541 
17:41:55.546 

17:30:36.010 
17:33:27.404 
17:36:20.570 
17:39:11.825 
17:42:08.238 

17:30:40.770 
17:33:34.787 
17:36:31.293 
17:39:27.182 
17:42:20.094 

17:30:47.666 
17:33:41.738 
17:36:35.917 
17:39:28.334 
17:42:21.749 

17:30:49.258 
17:33:43.004 
17:36:36.985 
17:39:30.131 
17:42:23.729 

17:30:52.867 
17:33:57.766 
17:36:57.470 
17:39:56.563 
17:42:50.004 

17:30:46.663 

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 17:47:07 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Závod 2 

Závod - start v 17:27:54 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 17:10 



Jezdci(ů) Kol 

1 JAN LIKLER (33) 

2 PETR FOGL (330) 

3 DOMINIK MACHO (41) 

4 TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK (161) 

5 MARTIN JAROŠ (110) 

6 JIŘÍ JAKEŠ (6) 

7 JINDŘICH CHMEL (53) 

8 TOMÁŠ FENCL (369) 

9 VLADIMÍR VALTR (97) 

10 TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ (133) 

11 EDUARD FINĚK (301) 

12 JAN JUN. KOLESA (9) 

13 ROMAN CAKL (71) 

14 PETR FYRBACH (80) 

15 JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ (125) 

16 MILAN ŠIMŮNEK (153) 

17 HANSJÖRG TRABER (118) 

18 JAROSLAV KUDRA (210) 

19 VÁCLAV ZDENĚK (25) 

20 JAROSLAV VRCHOTA (138) 

1 

33 

330 

41 

161 

110 

6 

53 

369 

97 

133 

301 

9 

71 

80 

125 

153 

118 

210 

25 

138 

2 

33 

330 

41 

110 

161 

6 

97 

133 

369 

9 

301 

71 

80 

53 

125 

153 

118 

210 

25 

138 

3 

33 

330 

41 

110 

161 

6 

97 

133 

369 

9 

71 

53 

301 

80 

125 

118 

153 

210 

25 

138 

4 

330 

33 

41 

110 

161 

6 

97 

133 

369 

9 

53 

71 

301 

80 

125 

118 

153 

210 

25 

138 

5 

330 

33 

41 

110 

161 

6 

97 

133 

9 

369 

53 

71 

301 

80 

118 

125 

153 

Tabulka průjezdů

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 17:47:24 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 
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Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Závod 2 

Závod - start v 17:27:54 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 17:10 



Poz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

StC 

33 

330 

41 

110 

161 

97 

53 

6 

369 

125 

9 

301 

133 

80 

118 

71 

153 

210 

25 

117 

138 

14 

32 

Příjmenní 

LIKLER 

FOGL 

MACHO 

JAROŠ 

KUKLÍK 

VALTR 

CHMEL 

JAKEŠ 

FENCL 

HLUBOCKÝ 

KOLESA 

FINĚK 

KROTKÝ 

FYRBACH 

TRABER 

CAKL 

ŠIMŮNEK 

KUDRA 

ZDENĚK 

GREF 

VRCHOTA 

PLEVÁK 

HÁJEK 

Jméno 

JAN 

PETR 

DOMINIK 

MARTIN 

TOMÁŠ 

VLADIMÍR 

JINDŘICH 

JIŘÍ 

TOMÁŠ 

JOSEF 

JAN JUN. 

EDUARD 

TOMÁŠ 

PETR 

HANSJÖRG 

ROMAN 

MILAN 

JAROSLAV 

VÁCLAV 

JINDŘICH 

JAROSLAV 

JAROSLAV 

MIROSLAV 

Rok 

1988 

1974 

2007 

1966 

1979 

1997 

1983 

1983 

1993 

1965 

1998 

1967 

1997 

1963 

1956 

1968 

1968 

1975 

1994 

1941 

1947 

1965 

1956 

Klub 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV / DOLNÍ DVOŘIŠTĚ 

SPEED MOTO SOBĚSLAV 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV 

KUBLOV 

AMK BĚLČICE 

MOTOKROS KLUB BŘEZOVÁ 

MTZ MOTOTECHNIKA MX TEAM 

MILEVSKO 

LOCHOVICE 

HR TECHNIK ČB 

BAVOROV BIKERS 

BLATNÁ 

ZÁLEZLY 

ČESKOBUDĚJOVICKÝ TEAM 

SCHWEIZ 

HAVLÍČKŮV BROD 

GOLČŮV JENÍKOV 

JK-RACING 

TUŽICE 

BLATNÁ 

TŘEBOŇ 

NOVÁ VES 

TMAŇ 

Moto 

ČZ 380/514 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 250 

ČZ  

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

SUZUKI RM400 TWIN 

ČZ 250 

MAICO 250 

ČZ 125/516 

ČZ 

ČZ 250 

SWM 350 ROTAX TWIN 

ČZ 380 

Třída 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ60+ 

Kol 

5 

4 

2 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

4 

1 

V 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

5 

2 

2 

5 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

0 

N.čas 

2:26.206 

2:28.408 

2:30.257 

2:36.088 

2:40.378 

2:40.636 

2:41.355 

2:42.508 

2:42.596 

2:46.643 

2:47.130 

2:48.348 

2:48.488 

2:48.642 

2:52.931 

2:55.341 

3:02.728 

3:05.369 

3:05.730 

3:06.439 

3:06.709 

3:08.269 

Dif 

2.202 

4.051 

9.882 

14.172 

14.430 

15.149 

16.302 

16.390 

20.437 

20.924 

22.142 

22.282 

22.436 

26.725 

29.135 

36.522 

39.163 

39.524 

40.233 

40.503 

42.063 

Dle nejlepšího času kola

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 11:01:18 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Kvalifikace 

Kvalifikace - start v 10:45:13 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 10:45 



Kolo 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(301) EDUARD FINĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(133) TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(80) PETR FYRBACH 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(118) HANSJÖRG TRABER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(71) ROMAN CAKL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(153) MILAN ŠIMŮNEK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(210) JAROSLAV KUDRA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(25) VÁCLAV ZDENĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(117) JINDŘICH GREF 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(138) JAROSLAV VRCHOTA 

Čas kola 

2:53.941 
2:48.608 
2:49.500 
2:47.130 

2:49.412 
2:48.348 
3:18.538 
2:51.015 

2:51.942 
2:48.807 
2:48.488 
2:49.444 

2:52.571 
2:48.719 
2:48.642 

3:08.518 
2:54.086 
2:53.176 
2:52.931 

3:00.734 
3:12.538 
2:55.341 
4:20.540 

3:02.728 
3:04.474 
3:02.812 

3:14.686 
3:09.443 
3:05.369 

3:20.117 
3:06.526 
3:05.730 

3:12.677 
3:10.900 
3:06.439 
3:10.145 

Dif 

+6.811 
+1.478 
+2.370 

+1.064 

+30.190 
+2.667 

+3.454 
+0.319 

+0.956 

+3.929 
+0.077 

+15.587 
+1.155 
+0.245 

+5.393 
+17.197 

+1:25.199 

+1.746 
+0.084 

+9.317 
+4.074 

+14.387 
+0.796 

+6.238 
+4.461 

+3.706 

Denní čas 

10:47:26.249 
10:50:20.190 
10:53:08.798 
10:55:58.298 
10:58:45.428 

10:47:23.943 
10:50:13.355 
10:53:01.703 
10:56:20.241 
10:59:11.256 

10:47:20.397 
10:50:12.339 
10:53:01.146 
10:55:49.634 
10:58:39.078 

10:47:49.977 
10:50:42.548 
10:53:31.267 
10:56:19.909 

10:47:33.601 
10:50:42.119 
10:53:36.205 
10:56:29.381 
10:59:22.312 

10:47:35.270 
10:50:36.004 
10:53:48.542 
10:56:43.883 
11:01:04.423 

10:47:44.645 
10:50:47.373 
10:53:51.847 
10:56:54.659 

10:48:06.395 
10:51:21.081 
10:54:30.524 
10:57:35.893 

10:47:39.069 
10:50:59.186 
10:54:05.712 
10:57:11.442 

10:47:31.733 
10:50:44.410 
10:53:55.310 
10:57:01.749 
11:00:11.894 

Kolo 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(14) JAROSLAV PLEVÁK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(32) MIROSLAV HÁJEK 
1 

Čas kola 

3:09.008 
3:08.506 
3:06.709 
3:42.316 

3:10.052 
3:08.269 
3:08.597 

Dif 

+2.299 
+1.797 

+35.607 

+1.783 

+0.328 

Denní čas 

10:47:36.697 
10:50:45.705 
10:53:54.211 
10:57:00.920 
11:00:43.236 

10:48:17.499 
10:51:27.551 
10:54:35.820 
10:57:44.417 

10:47:05.365 

Kolo 

(33) JAN LIKLER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(330) PETR FOGL 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(41) DOMINIK MACHO 
1 
2 

(110) MARTIN JAROŠ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(161) TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(97) VLADIMÍR VALTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(53) JINDŘICH CHMEL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(6) JIŘÍ JAKEŠ 
1 
2 
3 

(369) TOMÁŠ FENCL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(125) JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(9) JAN JUN. KOLESA 

Čas kola 

2:37.677 
2:27.055 
2:26.206 
2:48.071 

2:28.408 
2:29.387 
3:11.517 

2:30.257 

2:37.421 
2:39.171 
2:36.088 
2:36.370 

2:54.865 
2:41.694 
2:40.378 
2:41.614 

2:56.396 
2:42.019 
2:40.636 
2:41.983 

2:43.041 
2:42.748 
2:41.790 
2:41.355 

2:42.508 
2:45.539 

2:42.596 
2:44.414 
2:42.855 
2:43.650 

2:53.940 
2:53.231 
2:50.400 
2:46.643 

Dif 

+11.471 
+0.849 

+21.865 

+0.979 
+43.109 

+1.333 
+3.083 

+0.282 

+14.487 
+1.316 

+1.236 

+15.760 
+1.383 

+1.347 

+1.686 
+1.393 
+0.435 

+3.031 

+1.818 
+0.259 
+1.054 

+7.297 
+6.588 
+3.757 

Denní čas 

10:46:52.479 
10:49:30.156 
10:51:57.211 
10:54:23.417 
10:57:11.488 

10:46:55.382 
10:49:23.790 
10:51:53.177 
10:55:04.694 

10:46:52.926 
10:49:23.183 

10:46:57.444 
10:49:34.865 
10:52:14.036 
10:54:50.124 
10:57:26.494 

10:47:04.817 
10:49:59.682 
10:52:41.376 
10:55:21.754 
10:58:03.368 

10:47:14.192 
10:50:10.588 
10:52:52.607 
10:55:33.243 
10:58:15.226 

10:47:06.439 
10:49:49.480 
10:52:32.228 
10:55:14.018 
10:57:55.373 

10:47:15.420 
10:49:57.928 
10:52:43.467 

10:47:03.611 
10:49:46.207 
10:52:30.621 
10:55:13.476 
10:57:57.126 

10:47:12.526 
10:50:06.466 
10:52:59.697 
10:55:50.097 
10:58:36.740 

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 11:01:47 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Kvalifikace 

Kvalifikace - start v 10:45:13 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 10:45 



Poz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

StC 

330 

33 

110 

53 

32 

369 

97 

161 

133 

80 

6 

9 

301 

125 

118 

153 

25 

210 

138 

71 

117 

14 

Příjmenní 

FOGL 

LIKLER 

JAROŠ 

CHMEL 

HÁJEK 

FENCL 

VALTR 

KUKLÍK 

KROTKÝ 

FYRBACH 

JAKEŠ 

KOLESA 

FINĚK 

HLUBOCKÝ 

TRABER 

ŠIMŮNEK 

ZDENĚK 

KUDRA 

VRCHOTA 

CAKL 

GREF 

PLEVÁK 

Jméno 

PETR 

JAN 

MARTIN 

JINDŘICH 

MIROSLAV 

TOMÁŠ 

VLADIMÍR 

TOMÁŠ 

TOMÁŠ 

PETR 

JIŘÍ 

JAN JUN. 

EDUARD 

JOSEF 

HANSJÖRG 

MILAN 

VÁCLAV 

JAROSLAV 

JAROSLAV 

ROMAN 

JINDŘICH 

JAROSLAV 

Rok 

1974 

1988 

1966 

1983 

1956 

1993 

1997 

1979 

1997 

1963 

1983 

1998 

1967 

1965 

1956 

1968 

1994 

1975 

1947 

1968 

1941 

1965 

Klub 

SPEED MOTO SOBĚSLAV 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV / DOLNÍ DVOŘIŠTĚ 

KUBLOV 

MTZ MOTOTECHNIKA MX TEAM 

TMAŇ 

LOCHOVICE 

MOTOKROS KLUB BŘEZOVÁ 

AMK BĚLČICE 

ZÁLEZLY 

ČESKOBUDĚJOVICKÝ TEAM 

MILEVSKO 

BAVOROV BIKERS 

BLATNÁ 

HR TECHNIK ČB 

SCHWEIZ 

GOLČŮV JENÍKOV 

TUŽICE 

JK-RACING 

TŘEBOŇ 

HAVLÍČKŮV BROD 

BLATNÁ 

NOVÁ VES 

Moto 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380/514 

ČZ  

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 380 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 250 

ČZ 125/516 

MAICO 250 

ČZ 250 

SUZUKI RM400 TWIN 

ČZ 

SWM 350 ROTAX TWIN 

Třída 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ40+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

ČZ60+ 

ČZ50+ 

Kol 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

4 

5 

5 

4 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

V 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

5 

5 

4 

5 

3 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

N.čas 

2:24.393 

2:27.157 

2:34.852 

2:38.858 

2:41.015 

2:43.176 

2:46.198 

2:46.219 

2:46.715 

2:48.885 

2:50.590 

2:50.899 

2:51.311 

2:53.898 

2:58.699 

2:59.240 

3:00.161 

3:04.234 

3:08.236 

3:08.910 

3:09.261 

3:12.587 

Dif 

2.764 

10.459 

14.465 

16.622 

18.783 

21.805 

21.826 

22.322 

24.492 

26.197 

26.506 

26.918 

29.505 

34.306 

34.847 

35.768 

39.841 

43.843 

44.517 

44.868 

48.194 

Dle nejlepšího času kola

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 9:00:17 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Volný trénink 

Trénink - start v 8:45:11 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 08:45 



Kolo 

1 
2 
3 

(6) JIŘÍ JAKEŠ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(9) JAN JUN. KOLESA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(301) EDUARD FINĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(125) JOSEF HLUBOCKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(118) HANSJÖRG TRABER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(153) MILAN ŠIMŮNEK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(25) VÁCLAV ZDENĚK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(210) JAROSLAV KUDRA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(138) JAROSLAV VRCHOTA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(71) ROMAN CAKL 
1 
2 

Čas kola 

3:01.887 
2:48.885 

2:50.590 
2:52.610 
2:58.474 
2:57.902 

2:57.673 
2:50.899 
2:57.062 
2:54.701 

2:51.311 
2:51.615 
3:16.170 

3:03.320 
2:58.266 
2:53.898 
2:58.312 

3:06.132 
3:01.362 
3:00.437 
2:58.699 

3:08.009 
2:59.240 
3:03.517 

3:08.921 
3:01.824 
3:00.161 
3:04.218 

3:13.706 
3:05.259 
3:04.234 

3:15.868 
3:10.369 
3:08.236 

3:08.910 

Dif 

+13.002 

+2.020 
+7.884 
+7.312 

+6.774 

+6.163 
+3.802 

+0.304 
+24.859 

+9.422 
+4.368 

+4.414 

+7.433 
+2.663 
+1.738 

+8.769 

+4.277 

+8.760 
+1.663 

+4.057 

+9.472 
+1.025 

+7.632 
+2.133 

Denní čas 

8:47:41.629 
8:50:43.516 
8:53:32.401 

8:47:09.297 
8:49:59.887 
8:52:52.497 
8:55:50.971 
8:58:48.873 

8:47:22.416 
8:50:20.089 
8:53:10.988 
8:56:08.050 
8:59:02.751 

8:47:20.051 
8:50:11.362 
8:53:02.977 
8:56:19.147 

8:47:49.397 
8:50:52.717 
8:53:50.983 
8:56:44.881 
8:59:43.193 

8:47:37.966 
8:50:44.098 
8:53:45.460 
8:56:45.897 
8:59:44.596 

8:47:34.918 
8:50:42.927 
8:53:42.167 
8:56:45.684 

8:47:33.219 
8:50:42.140 
8:53:43.964 
8:56:44.125 
8:59:48.343 

8:48:08.796 
8:51:22.502 
8:54:27.761 
8:57:31.995 

8:47:55.747 
8:51:11.615 
8:54:21.984 
8:57:30.220 

8:47:39.650 
8:50:48.560 

Kolo 

3 
4 

(117) JINDŘICH GREF 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(14) JAROSLAV PLEVÁK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Čas kola 

3:10.546 
3:10.580 

3:09.261 
3:12.136 
3:15.596 

3:13.509 
3:12.753 
3:12.587 

Dif 

+1.636 
+1.670 

+2.875 
+6.335 

+0.922 
+0.166 

Denní čas 

8:53:59.106 
8:57:09.686 

8:47:32.138 
8:50:41.399 
8:53:53.535 
8:57:09.131 

8:47:57.995 
8:51:11.504 
8:54:24.257 
8:57:36.844 

Kolo 

(330) PETR FOGL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(33) JAN LIKLER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(110) MARTIN JAROŠ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(53) JINDŘICH CHMEL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(32) MIROSLAV HÁJEK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(369) TOMÁŠ FENCL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(97) VLADIMÍR VALTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(161) TOMÁŠ KUKLÍK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(133) TOMÁŠ KROTKÝ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(80) PETR FYRBACH 

Čas kola 

2:24.517 
2:24.393 
2:28.491 
2:27.597 
2:27.642 

2:29.652 
2:32.534 
2:27.157 
3:08.962 

2:34.852 
2:36.464 
2:36.753 
2:37.930 

2:41.099 
2:38.858 
2:42.261 
2:52.119 

2:44.698 
2:41.015 
2:41.138 
2:42.426 

2:48.598 
2:45.529 
2:47.161 
2:43.176 

2:51.426 
2:47.518 
2:46.706 
2:46.198 

2:49.370 
2:49.156 
2:46.219 
2:46.592 

2:55.806 
2:49.261 
2:46.725 
2:46.715 

Dif 

+0.124 

+4.098 
+3.204 
+3.249 

+2.495 
+5.377 

+41.805 

+1.612 
+1.901 
+3.078 

+2.241 

+3.403 
+13.261 

+3.683 

+0.123 
+1.411 

+5.422 
+2.353 
+3.985 

+5.228 
+1.320 
+0.508 

+3.151 
+2.937 

+0.373 

+9.091 
+2.546 
+0.010 

Denní čas 

8:46:59.423 
8:49:23.940 
8:51:48.333 
8:54:16.824 
8:56:44.421 
8:59:12.063 

8:46:46.306 
8:49:15.958 
8:51:48.492 
8:54:15.649 
8:57:24.611 

8:46:53.183 
8:49:28.035 
8:52:04.499 
8:54:41.252 
8:57:19.182 

8:47:04.005 
8:49:45.104 
8:52:23.962 
8:55:06.223 
8:57:58.342 

8:46:59.920 
8:49:44.618 
8:52:25.633 
8:55:06.771 
8:57:49.197 

8:47:11.978 
8:50:00.576 
8:52:46.105 
8:55:33.266 
8:58:16.442 

8:47:25.984 
8:50:17.410 
8:53:04.928 
8:55:51.634 
8:58:37.832 

8:47:06.860 
8:49:56.230 
8:52:45.386 
8:55:31.605 
8:58:18.197 

8:47:36.466 
8:50:32.272 
8:53:21.533 
8:56:08.258 
8:58:54.973 

Vytištěno: 25.8.2024 9:00:52 

Hlavní časoměřič: František Boček 

Ředitel závodu: Jan Smolek 

JURY: Oldřich Kolář 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licence: Autoklub 

ŠUMAVSKÝ AMATÉR CUP 2024 
ČZ 

Volný trénink 

Trénink - start v 8:45:11 

Pacov 1,800 Km 

25.8.2024 08:45 


